## 美國加州排舞協會

## California Line Dance Association of America 262 E Gish Road San Jose, CA 95112 Tel: 408-453-9119 Fax: 408-453-1142 www.cldaa.org

Lifetime Membership Registration Form Tax ID#20-1094682 Our CLDAA lifetime members are a cherished part of our organization. By making a commitment to CLDAA, you will be supporting continuing education and professional development and extend CLDAA membership. If you wish to become our lifetime member to support the CLDAA, the onetime fee of your contribution to be US \$2,000.00 per person /US\$3,000.00 per Married-Couple You will receive:

- A lifetime membership certificate signed by the Chair of the CLDAA Board of Directors
- A lifetime membership card
- A lifetime membership pin

A lifelong connection with a mission-focused, values-driven organization that helps CLDAA develops as happy and resourceful citizens. Your support is greatly appreciated. We believe that with your support, CLDAA will be able to grow and serve the community broadly. We will provide equal opportunity for everyone who pursues healthy, happy, and colorful lifestyle by doing line dance.
A lifelong connection with a mission-focused, values-driven organization of a merical apply to any and all facilities that the California Line Dance Association of America.
Should any dispute arise which we are unable to resolve through negotiation or the use of third-party mediation, the undersigned agree to submit to resolution by arbitration in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association. IN AGREEING TO ARBITRATION, WE BOTH ACKNOWLEDGE THAT

Please use one form per person. Clearly and completely print the following membership information. Thank you for your cooperation.

Chinese:	
	Last name:
Address:	
	State: Zip code:
-	Home Tel:
Office Tel:	Fax:
E-mail:	
	CLDAA Polo Uniform \$15.00 each
Size: Small	_ Medium Large
Check No:	Check/Cash amount:
Membership's No:	
	Location:

## Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement

I/We, \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby understand and agree to accept the risk of bodily injury and/or property damages which I/we may incur or cause a third party to incur as a result of my/our participation in any and all activities for which specific space has been reserved for specific times. This shall include, but not be limited to, assignment of time and space for regularly scheduled activities, sporadic use and one time events. With this understanding, I/we further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the California Line Dance Association of America, its Board of directors, agents, and employees from and against any and all claims, losses, injuries, suits or judgments arising from, or in connection with my/our successors, assign, heirs, executors and administration, and any other person or entities who/which may have a claim based on my/our personal injuries and/or property damage. I/we further understand and agree that this hold harmless and indemnification shall apply to any and all facilities that the California Line Dance Association of America.

Should any dispute arise which we are unable to resolve through negotiation or the use of third-party mediation, the undersigned agree to submit to resolution by arbitration in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association. IN AGREEING TO ARBITRATION, WE BOTH ACKNOWLEDGE THAT IN THE EVENT OF A DISPUTE OVER FEES, EACH OFUS IS GIVING UP THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE DISPUTE DECIDED IN A COURT OFLAW BEFORE ANY JUDGE OR JURY AND INSTEAD ARE ACCEPTION THE USE OFARBITRATION FOR RESOLUTION. The prevailing party shall be entitled to the allowance of a reasonable attorney's fee and other costs of such action. California Line Dance Association of America reserves the right to cancel your membership if you interfere with the interests of this organization. Lease takes good care of your personal belongings, because California Line Dance Association of America is not responsible for the loss of personal belongings of its members and their guests. This membership is non-transferable, There will be a \$ 25 charge for the reissuing of lost lifetime membership card, and there will also be a change of \$15 for bounced check.

—— Applicant's signature 申請人簽名:\_\_\_\_\_

Date 日期:\_\_\_\_\_